



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 121 of 2024

SHATRUHAN PRASAD RATHORE @ SHATRUGHAN PRASAD
RATHORE **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

20/11/2025	Mr. Aman Tamboli, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. R. S. Marhas, Additional Advocate General for the State. Mr. N. K. Chatterjee, Advocate for the respondent. Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant(s) to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Saxena	