



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 121 of 2024

Shatruhan Prasad Rathore @ Shatrughan Prasad Rathore **Versus**
State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

02/01/2026	Mr. Shrejal Pandey, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Aman Tamboli, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Hariom Rai, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No. 1. Mr. N.K. Chatterjee, Counsel for the respondents No. 2 to 5. As prayed by both the parties, let the matter be listed in the week after next for further orders. sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	